RESOLUTION NO. 1992 - 136

COMMENDING MOZELL GREER FOR WINNING THE 1992 GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY RAIL CUTTING COMPETITION

WHEREAS, Mozell Greer, Track Maintainer, was the winner in the Second Annual Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Rail Cutting Competition; and

WHEREAS, Mozell Greer took First Place honors in the 1992 Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Rail Cutting Competition against the best Railway Track and Structures employees from GCRTA; and

WHEREAS, the rail cutting skills and expertise displayed by Mozell Greer in the competition, and his excellent track maintenance and safety record, make him an outstanding example for all Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority employees, especially those in the Track and Structures Unit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

Section 1. That Mozell Greer, Track Maintainer, be and is hereby commended for winning the 1992 Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Rail Cutting Competition.

Section 2. That the rail cutting skills and expertise of Mozell Greer in the competitions and, more importantly, his excellent daily track maintenance and safety performance, are hereby recognized as reflecting a standard of excellence to be sought by all operating employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 3. That the General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer be and is hereby instructed to deliver an appropriate memorialization of this Resolution to Mozell Greer.

ADOPTED: July 21, 1992

President

General Manager/ Secretary-Treasurer